Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
17 October — 18 October 2012

Question: SBT 1772
Topic: Office Locations (CGC)
Written: Received from Committee — 26 October 2012

Senator BUSHBY asked:

1772. Please provide a list of all office locations for all departments and agencies within the

portfolio by:
a. Department/Agency;
b. Location;
c. Leased or Owned;
d. Size;
e. Number of Staff at each location and classification;
f. If rented, the amount and breakdown of rent per square metre;
g. If owned, the value of the building;
h. Depreciation of buildings that are owned;
i.

Type of functions and work undertaken.

Answer:
1772. The Commission is only at one location:

Commonwealth Grants Commission;

b. Phoenix House 86-88 Northbourne Avenue Braddon ACT 2612 (all of 2™ Floor, Part of 1* Floor);

c. Leased;

d. 931 sq metres;

e. 32 represented in the table below

L

Classification | Number
SES 3 1
SES 1 2
EL2 8
EL1 12
APS 6 5
APS 5 1
APS 4
Total 32
f. 391 per sq metre;
g. N/A;
h. N/A;
i.

Advice to government on the distribution of GST revenues.

